

राष्ट्रीय फैशन प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान

सांविधिक संस्थान निपट अधिनियम 2006, द्वारा शासित और वस्त्र मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार द्वारा स्थापित NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FASHION TECHNOLOGY A Statutory Institute under the NIFT Act, 2006 and set up by the Ministry of Textiles, Government of India

1400(47) / Head – AA/ Fee structure / 2011

24th July, 2024

<u>Sub: Fee for PhD Scholars for the Academic Year 2024-25 i.e. sessions July to December 2024</u> and January – June, 2025

The details of the fee applicable to PhD Scholars shall pay the fee for the sessions July to December 2024 and January – June, 2025 are mentioned below:

A. Fee for External PhD Scholars for sessions July-December, 2024 and January-June 2025

S. No.	Year of Enrollment	July – December, 2024*		January- June, 2025	
00		Part Time Ph.D	NIFT Teaching Fellows* (Full Time Ph.D)	Part Time Ph.D	NIFT Teaching Fellows (Full Time Ph.D)
1	2019	Rs. 80,000/-		Rs. 80,000/-	
2	2020	Rs. 80,000/-		Rs. 80,000/-	
3	2021	Rs. 80,000/-		Rs. 80,000/-	
4	2022	Rs. 80,000/-		Rs. 80,000/-	P
5	2023	Rs. 80,000/-	·	Rs. 80,000/-	
6	2024			Rs. 80,000/-	

*In addition, PhD Scholars have to deposit the following yearly fees as given below:

S.No.	Particulars	July – December, 2024 Amount (Rs.)	
1	Library Fees (Per year) (Non-refundable)	Rs. 9,500/-	
2	Mediclaim & Student Development Fee (Per year) (Non-refundable)	Rs. 4,700/-	
3	Exam Fee (Per year) (Non-refundable)	Rs. 4,700/-	
i ha	Tota	I Rs. 18,900/-	

B. Fee for Internal PhD Scholars for sessions July-December, 2024 and January-June 2025

S. No.	Year of	July – December, 2024#	January- June, 2025 Part Time Ph.D	
	Enrollment	Part Time Ph.D		
1	2019	Rs. 40,000/-	Rs. 40,000/-	
2	2020	Rs. 40,000/-	Rs. 40,000/-	
3	2021	Rs. 40,000/-	Rs. 40,000/-	
4	2022	Rs. 40,000/-	Rs. 40,000/-	
5	2023	Rs. 40,000/-	Rs. 40,000/-	
6	2024		Rs. 40,000/-	

#In addition, PhD Scholars have to deposit the following yearly fees as given below:

S.No.	Particulars	July – December, 2024 Amount (Rs.)
1	Exam Fee (Per year) (Non-refundable)	Rs. 4,700/-

डिजाइन मैनेजमेंट और प्रौद्योगिकी का सर्वश्रेष्ठ संस्थान An Institute of Design, Management and Technology (An ISO 9001: 2015 certified Institute)

विार्ज्य महाजान

Cont...2

NIFT Campus, Hauz Khas, New Delhi - 110016

t +91 11 26542129, 26542070 | f +91 11 26851198 | e info@nift.ac.in

www.nift.ac.in



The PhD Scholars are required to pay the applicable fee as per the schedule mentioned below and to note the NIFT rules on non-payment and re-registration:

-2-

- Last date of depositing the fee for July-December, 2024 is 18th September, 2024. Fee with a late fine of Rs.100/- per day can be deposited till 3rd October, 2024.
- Last date of depositing the fees for the session January to June, 2025 is 15th February, 2025. Fee with a late fine of Rs. 100/- per day can be deposited till 28th February, 2025.
- Non-payment of fee till due date will result in cancellation of the candidature/registration. The students will be required to pay the re-registration fee of Rs. 10,000/- + 18% GST Total Rs. 11,800/- on continuation.

(प्रो. डॉ. शिंजू महाजन) Prof. Dr. Shinju Mahajan प्रमुख (शैक्षणिक मामले) / Head (Academic Affairs)

T21055 +1813101

सेवा में,

1. सभी निफ्ट कैंपस निदेशक/ संयुक्त निदेशक

प्रतिलिपि :-

- 1. निदेशक (वित्त व लेखा), निफ्ट, मुख्यालय
- 2. डीन (शैक्षणिक)
- 3. हैड (रिसर्च)
- 4. निदेशक (आईटी) निफ्ट की वेबसाइट पर अपलोड करने के अनुरोध के साथ
- 5. प्रमुख (ईआरपी)
- 6. महानिदेशक, निफ्ट के निजी सचिव:- सूचनार्थ